
Rich Zeck, Chair (Q)
Training/Mentoring Subcommittee
Lead
Pitt County Council on Aging
4551 County Home Rd 
Greenville, NC 27858
252-752-1717
rzeck@pittcoa.com
Term Expires: January 2026

Jennifer Barraclough, Vice Chair (F) 
Advocacy Subcommittee Lead 
Iredell Council on Aging
344 East Front Street 
Statesville, NC 28677
704-873-5171
jbarraclough@iredellcoa.org 
Term Expires: July 2026

Christy Southall, Treasurer (K) 
Special Projects Subcommittee 
South Granville Senior Center
PO Box 766
Creedmoor, NC 27522
919-528-0848
christy.southall@granvillecounty.org
Term expires: January 2026

Betsy Griffin, Secretary (P) 
Membership/Communication
Subcommittee 
Lenoir County Council on Aging 
112 E. Blount Street 
Kinston, NC 28501
252-527-1545
director@leniorccoa.org 
Term Expires January 2026

Anna Claire Kelly (G) Website
Administrator 
Marketing Subcommittee Lead
Davidson County Senior Services
555-B West Center St. Ext.
Lexington, NC 27295
336-242-2949
anna.kelly@davidsoncountync.gov
Term expires: January 2026

Kim Crawford (A)
Advocacy Subcommittee
Macon County Senior Services 
108 Wayah Street
Franklin, NC 28735
828-349-2058 ext. 2727
kcrawford@maconnc.org 
Term expires: January 2026

Katherine “Kat” Irby, (R) Newsletter
Marketing Subcommittee 
Virginia S. Tillett Community Center 
950 Marshall C. Collins Drive 
Manteo, NC 27954
252-475-9273
katherine.irby@darenc.gov 
Term Expires: May 2026

Amber Smith (O)
Advocacy Subcommittee
New Hanover Co. Senior Resource
Center
2222 South College Rd. 
Wilmington, NC 28403
910-798-6401
asmith@nhcgov.com
Term Expires: January 2026

Roxanne Powell (E) 
Training/Mentoring Subcommittee
Burke County Senior Services 
501 North Green St 
Morganton, NC 28655
828-430-4147
roxanne.powell@burkenc.org 
Term Expires: January 2026

Weyland Prebor (C)
Special Projects Subcommittee Lead
McDowell Senior Center 
100 Spaulding Road
Marion, NC 28752
828-659-0823
wprebor@mcdowellseniorcenter.org
Term Expires: January 2026

Amanda Kempen (N) 
Marketing Subcommittee 
Hamlet Senior Center 
102 Veterans Drive
Hamlet, NC 28345
910-582-7985
akempen@hamletnc.us 
Term Expires: March 2025

Open Spot (L)
Contact Rich Zeck if interested.

Sheila Armwood, (M) 
Advocacy Subcommittee 
Sampson County Dept. of Aging 
405 County Complex Rd 
Bldg. B, Ste. 104 Clinton, NC 28328
910-529-3931
sarmwood@sampsonnc.com 
Term Expires: January 2026

Torrey Blackmar, (J)
Special Projects Subcommittee
Garner Senior Center 
205 East Garner Road 
Garner, NC 27529
919-661-6893
tblackmar@garnernc.gov 
Term expires: May 2026

Shana Kriewall, (B)
Special Project Subcommittee
Harvest House
205 Kenilworth Road
Asheville, NC 28803
828-350-2051
skriewall@ashevillenc.gov
Term expires: January 2026
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Maynell Harper (K) Member at
Large 
Advocacy Subcommittee 
Person County Senior Center 
87 Semora Road
Roxboro, NC 27573
336-599-7484
maynell.harper@personseniors.org

Cyndi Shimer (Q) Member at Large
Advocacy Subcommittee
Pitt County Council on Aging
4551 County Home Rd 
Greenville, NC 27858
252-752-1717 ext. 205
cshimer@pittcoa.com

Sandy Pace (R) Member at Large
Retired Director
105 Fannin Mill Rd.
Manteo, NC 27954
252-489-5720
sandyrs5625@gmail.com

NCDAAS Representative 
Leslee Breen (Ex-Officio)
N.C. Division of Aging
MSC 2101
Raleigh, NC 27699
919-855-3414
Leslee.breen@dhhs.nc.gov

NCDAAS Representative 
Selena Royal (Ex-Officio)
N.C. Division of Aging
MSC 2101
Raleigh, NC 27699
919-855-3423
selena.royal@dhhs.nc.gov

Janice Tyler, NCAOA Chair (J) 
(Ex-Officio)
Orange County Department on
Aging
2551 Homestead Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516
919-245-4255
Jtyler@orangecountync.gov

Kisha Williams (P) Member at Large
Special Projects Subcommittee
Carteret County Aging Services
Leon Mann Jr. Enrichment Center
3820 Galantis Drive
Morehead City, NC 28557
252-247-2626
Lakisha.Williams@carteretcountync.gov

Rik Covalinski (E) Member at Large
Marketing Subcommittee 
Executive Director
Neighbors Network
502 Thornburg Dr. NE
Conover, NC 28613
828-464-1111
rik@neighborsnetwork.org
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